#### **RESOLUTION 2018 - 30**

## RESOLUTION AWARDING ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE FOR INDIA BROOK VILLAGE, PLEASANT VIEW VILLAGE, MORRIS MEWS AND CONGREGATE LIVING FACILITY

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris must obtain elevator maintenance service for India Brook Village, Pleasant View Village, Morris Mews and Congregate Living Facility; and

WHEREAS, the proposals were accepted in accordance with specifications and due on September 28, 2018.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has reviewed the proposal of **Current Elevator Technology, Inc.** and finds the same to be in order; and

WHEREAS, funds from the US Department of Housing and Urban Development and USDA Rural Development as part of the overall Management budget are available for this purpose ; and

WHEREAS, the lowest, responsible proposal for Elevator Maintenance was submitted by **Current Elevator Technology, Inc. in the amount of \$12,516 annually.** 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Current Elevator Technology, Inc. is hereby awarded the maintenance service contract for the period beginning January 1, 2019 and ending December 31, 2019.

Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary

Date Adopted

## I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES

Gina Bozzi, Finance Manager

#### **Elevator Maintenance Services**

# **Proposals Due: September 28, 2018**

Current Elevator Technology, Inc PO Box 246 Milford, PA 18337 \$12, 516

Thyssenkrup Elevator Corporation 125 Moen Avenue Cranford, NJ 07016 Did not want to submit

Otis Elevator 105 Fairfield Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 No Response